
Modification Summary Report

Contract (PO) Number: 34964

Modification Revision Number: 3

Specification Number: 126274

Name of Contractor: KING TRANSMISSION CO INC

City Department: DEPT OF ASSETS INFORMATION AND SERVICES

Title of Contract:
PARTS AND SERVICE REBUILD
REMANUFACTURE TRANSMISSION AND
DRIVELINE COMPONENTS

Term of Contract: Start Date: 4/20/2016

End Date: 4/19/2023

Procurement Services Contact Person: MARIA CHRISTMAN

Please refer to the DPS website for Contact information under "Doing Business With The City".

It has been determined, on behalf of the City of Chicago, with regard to this Contract Amendment/
Modification, that the circumstance said to necessitate the change in performance were not
reasonably foreseeable at the time the Agreement was signed, or that the change is germane to the
original Agreement as signed, or that the change order is in the best interest of the City of Chicago
and is authorized by law.

Vendor Number: 54386029

Submission Date:

Mod Req Number Mod Reason Description

408785 TIME EXTENSION

REQUEST FOR A VLI FOR
PARTS AND SERVICE
REBUILD RE-MANUFACTURE
TRANSMISSION AND DRIVE-
LINE COMPONENTS, KING
TRANSMISSION COMPANY,
INC., SPEC# 126274, PO# 34964

441997
TextBox
12/21/2021
MC




Contract #: 34964
Modification #: 408785
Specification # 126274

GoNTRACT MOplFlCArþN

Thiç modification ("Modification") is made and entered into effective as of the Z/ day ot
,/t /n -,2021by and between the City of Chicago ("City"), a municipal corporation

ãñffiõme iule un¡a of local government existing under the Constitution of the State of lllinois,

acting through its Department of Assets, lnformation and Services ("Department"), at Chicago,

lllinoii, and King Transmission Co., lnc. ("Contrâctor") (collectively, the "Parties"),

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor have heretofore entered in a contract for Parts and Service

Rebuild Re-Manufacture Transmission and Drive-Line Components dated the 20fr day of April

2016 (hereinafter referred to as the "Contract"); and

WHERËA$, the purpose of this Modification is to increase the value of the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Procurement Officer has determined, on behalf of the City, with regard to
this Modification, that the circumstances said to necessitate the change in performance were not
reasonably foreseeable at the time the Contract was signed, or that the change is germane to the
original Contract as signed, or that the change is in the best interest of the City and is authorized

by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The Contract value is increased by $127,441.28 from Fund number

a21 .0100. 038.2 1 4 A.017 6.22017 6.

2. ln Section 3.3.3, "Wages," Subsection 3.3.3.1., "Minimum Wage, Mayoral Executíve Order
2014-1," the second sentence of the second paragraph is hereby deleted in its entirety
and replaced with the following:

As of July 1,2Q21, the Minimum Wage to be paid under City contracts or
concessionaire agreements pursuant to the Order is $14.75 per hour.

3. The Contractor must execute an online Economic Disclosure Statement (EDS) Certificate
of Filing and provide an lnsurance Certificate of Coverage demonstrating that Contractor
maintains the insurance coverage and requirements set forth in the Contract, both of which
are attached to this Modification as Exhibit 1 and Exhibit 2, respectively, and are
incorporated herein by reference.

4. Execution of this Modification by Contractor is duly authorized by Contractor, and the
signature(s) of each person signing on behalf of the Contractor have been made with
complete and full authority to commit the Contractor to all terms and conditions of this
Modification, including each and every representation, certification, and warranty
contained herein, or as may be required by the terms and conditions hereof.

5. All other terms and conditions of the Contract, except as herein or previously modified,
shall remain unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

Signature Page Fallows

Page I of4



l

Specification Number:

Contract {PO) Number:
Modification Number:

Vendor Name:

Vendor Limit lncrease Amount:
Fund Chargeable:

Commission Ëxpires:

c

Mayor

Co

(,7t-' '3c,goJ,/

/

Contract #:34964
Modification #: 408785
Specification # 126274

Sisnature Paqe for Modification

126274

34964
408785

King Transmission Co., lnc.

fi127,441.28
02 1 .0 1 00. 0 38.21 40.A17 6.22017 6 and Various

Kr Nc raaN$llfi sqlqN.poìft ,lltlc.
(Contractor)

pres; lu^
Attest:

State T I l.'¿r,¡rr'(

County ot: Ða4o-qq -
îhis instrument was acknowledged before me on this J3.nl day of fuekst-, 20¡lj- by

G"-n no no rrotfq as President (or other authorized officer) and

as $ecretary of King Transmission Co., lnc..
tJ o se¿A n rø fl-q

($eal)
ignature

ent Officer

Date

tzlrtf zoz¡

Date

Date

ilAff S MLYNSKI

ofictålSGrt
¡lotary Publlc. Strte of llllnolr

My Commiislon Explrcs Oct 30, 202i

Page 2 of 4
9t18120










	ModSummary
	34964


